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	undefined: Year 1 and 2 Newsletter
Spring 2 2020
	English: "An Atlas of Imaginary Places" (creative writing) and poems with a structure i.e. kenning & haiku. 
	Maths: Place value and fractions. Money, addition and subtraction. Measures i.e. mass, height & capacity.  
	Science: "Growing Things" (plants and our environment) 
	Humanities: Comparing countries (warm and cool climates)
	ArtDT: Art from different cultures (African)
	Computing: Multimedia: paint. 
	Music: "Zootime" (Raggae music)
	PE: Coordination (ball skills) and counter balancing.
	PSHCE: Being me- What makes me, 'me'? 
	RE: Judaism- why is the synagogue important? 
	Dates for Your DiaryRow1: Mon 24th February - Back to school
Fri 28th February - Book People book bus visits school
Mon 2nd - Fri 6th March - World Book Week
Thur 5th March - World Book Day- (Dress up day!)
Fri 13th March - Sports Relief Day
Mon 23rd March - Parents' Consultation Evening
Thur 26th March - Parents' Consultation Evening
Mon 30th March - KS1 Easter Service St Helen's Church (9:30)
Thur 2nd April - Class photo
Thurs 2nd April - Chocolate Bingo @6pm (more info to follow!)    
Fri 3rd April - End of term
	Recommended Reads: The Boy, The Mole, The Fox and The Horse

If you haven't already- get this book! Enter the world of Charlie Mackesy's creations, these four unlikely friends, discover their story and their most poignant and universal life lessons. This book is illustrated beautifully and every page deserves to be discussed further
	Safeguarding News: It has come to our attention  that some of our children are using the social media app, Tik Tok. Common Sense recommends the app for 16+ mainly due to the privacy issues and mature content. Tik Tok requires that users be at least 13 years old to use the app and that anyone under the age of 18 must have approval of a parent or guardian.
   
	Notices, News and Updates: *Adult helpers needed for walking EYFS & KS1 classes to Easter service on Mon 30th March @ 9.30am* seats in the church are reserved for helpers- if you are able to support, please let your child's class teacher know :)

KS1 classes will be going on a school trip after the Easter break! 


	Useful Information: Advance notice on class assembly dates: 
Robins- Thurs 21st May
Little Owls- Thurs 18th June
Kingfishers- Thurs 9th July
*all class assemblies are at the beginning of the school day and will begin at 9.10am. 
All families & friends welcome!
 



   


